BEXAR COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT No. 2

HONOR | INTEGRITY | COURAGE



Public Notice November 3, 2024

This notice informs the public that Commissioners of the Bexar County Emergency Services District No. 2 will attend the Bexar County ESD No. 2 Fire Station 121 Grand Opening located at 2096 Talley Road, San Antonio, TX 78253 on November 3, 2024, starting at 1:00 PM.

While a quorum of commissioners may attend at any given time, Bexar County Emergency Services District No. 2 Commissioners will not conduct, discuss, or act on any Bexar County ESD No. 2 business.

The above notice was posted at the Bexar County ESD No. 2 Office and the Bexar County ESD No. 2 website (www.bc2fd.org) before 5:00 PM, October 29, 2024.